505761255 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5808071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS OWEN WARD	10/25/2019
GAGE HERBERT WILKINSON	10/28/2019
RICHARD ALAN BECKER	10/25/2019
DAVID LEE BROWN	10/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGICAL CONCEPTS, INC. (D/B/A OMNISITE)	
Street Address:	203 W. MORRIS STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)634-6701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-636-0886

brinksindy@brinksgilson.com, dhasler@brinksgilson.com, Email:

shillis@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: SANDERS N. HILLIS

Address Line 1: 201 N. ILLINOIS ST., SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11272-42 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDERS N HILLIS **SIGNATURE:** /sandersnhillis/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment 11272-42#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0136

505761255

source=Assignment 11272-42#page2.tif
source=Assignment 11272-42#page3.tif
source=Assignment 11272-42#page4.tif
source=Assignment 11272-42#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Owen Ward, Gage Herbert Wilkinson, Richard Alan Becker, and David Lee Brown, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/680,426, filed on February 15, 2019, entitled HOME FLOOD PREVENTION APPLIANCE; and

WHEREAS, <u>Logical Concepts</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (dba OmniSite), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having a place of business at <u>203 W</u>. <u>Morris Street</u>, <u>Indianapolis</u>, <u>Indiana</u>, <u>46225</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above;

- 1 -

in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Dated: 10-25-	19 The Dancellal
	Thomas Owen Ward
State of Indiana)	
County of Manch)	
	known to be the individual described in and who executed a acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public Residing in MANON County
My Commission Expires: <u>JU</u>	LYDIA MARIE WARD SEAL Notary Public, State of Indiana My Commission Expires June 17, 2023

Dated:	28 0.	42019	Base	Wan	and the state of t
			Gage Herber	t Wilkinson	
State of I	ndiana f Maziow)) ss:)			
On this _ Gage He	<u> 29</u> 4 day of rbert Wilkinso	on, to me known g instrument, an	, 2019, to be the individu d acknowledged of Lylus Not Residing in Mal	ial describe execution of L. Luci ary Public	d in and who
My Comr	nission Expir	es: June 17,2	023	Notery Pub	MARIE WARD SEAL slic, State of Indiana n Expires June 17, 2023
Dated:	10/25/	<u>/</u>	Pull Alam	·	. Gul
State of I	ndiana)			
County o	f) ss:)	:		
Richard A		to me known to	, 2019, be the individual of ledged execution	described in	and who executed
			Not	ary Public	
			Residing in		County
My Comr	nission Expir	es:	nanoutanoutanous anticap		
	please	. see altach	ed downer	t Calik	ornia Acknowledgmen

Dated: 10/2 9/ 19	David Lee Brown
State of Indiana) County of Marion) ss:	
On this 29th day of Octobe	be the individual described in and who executed the
	Notary Public Residing in Marion County
My Commission Expires: ปันหนึ่	7.1023 LYDIA MARIE WARD SEAL Notary Public, State of Indiana
	My Commission Expires June 17, 2923

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of <u>San Diego</u>	
On 10/25/2019 before me,	Claudia Ivette Mathias/ Notary Pub
Pictorially appeared 710	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer/ Nacch Residues
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
CLAUDIA IVETTE MATHIAS Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
San Diego County S Commission # 22 20693 My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	January January
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can	IONAL determined of the document or form to an unintended document,
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNA	nent .
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 4
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	are a second of the second of
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
D Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other: Signer is Representing:	O Other;
agners representing.	Signer is Representing:
***************************************	***************************************

©2018 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 11/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0142